electronicform,usingBorrower'sadoptedElectronicSignatureinaccordancewiththeUETA orE-SIGN,
as applicable.The Agreementisa consumer revolvingloanAgreementthatstatesthatBorrowermay,from

IMllMllMEM
-

timetotime,obtainadvancesnottoexceedatany time,a MAXIMUM PRINCIPAL AMOUNT equaltothe

Maximum CreditLimit(asdefinedtherein)of

Twenty FiveThousand

Dollars(U.S.$25,000.00 )plusinterest.Each Borrowerwho signedtheAgreementhas promised
topaythisdebtinregularscheduledpaymentsand topaythedebtinfullnotlaterthan9/30/2039 .

(E) "Riders"means allRiderstothisSecurityInstrumentthataresignedby Borrower.Allsuch Riders

areincorporatedintoand deemed tobe a partofthisSecurityInstrument.The followingRidersaretobe